PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3363040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASIM KUMAR SARKAR	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMSA EUROPE LIMITED	
Street Address:	GILBERT HOUSE, HAIG ROAD, KNUTSFORD	
City:	CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA16 8DX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7915406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: hcharlip@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-322 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. BARON	
SIGNATURE:	/ronald j. baron/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_294_322_PCTUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035686 FRAME: 0431

503316422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asim Kumar Sarkar, a US citizen, whose full post office address is 52, Faith Lane,

Danbury, CT 06810, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of an invention for which a Letters

Patent was granted in the United States on March 29, 2011 under No. 7,915,406;

WHEREAS, Temsa Europe Limited, a UK company, of Gilbert House, Haig Road, Knutsford,

Cheshire WA16 8DX, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right,

title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future

infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United

States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Asim Kumar Sarkar has caused this instrument to be executed this

29 day of Poil , 2015

Cr. K.

(Signature)

Asim Kumar Sarkar

PATENT REEL: 035686 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 05/21/2015